## 508625205 06/27/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI329494

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SEC	URITY INTERE	ST	
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
		Name			Execution Date
SEI srl					06/24/2024
Company Name:	LIFE365,				
Street Address:		th Scottsdale Road			
Internal Address:	Suite 200				
City:	Scottsda				
State/Country:	ARIZON	4			
Postal Code:	85257				
		Number			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 18				
Property Type	•	Number			
Property Type Patent Number:	) 1(	0560135			
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number:	9 10 99	0560135 074492			
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	9 10 99 10	0560135 074492 0388411			
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	9 10 99 10 10	0560135 074492 0388411 0185513			
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	9 10 99 10 10 10 10	0560135 074492 0388411 0185513 0695007			
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	9 10 99 10 10 10 10 10	0560135 074492 0388411 0185513 0695007 0942664			
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	9 10 99 10 10 10 10 10 10	0560135 074492 0388411 0185513 0695007 0942664 1150828			
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	9 10 99 10 10 10 10 10 10 11 11	0560135 074492 0388411 0185513 0695007 0942664 1150828 1329683			
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	9 10 99 10 10 10 10 10 10 11 11 11 11	0560135 074492 0388411 0185513 0695007 0942664 1150828 1329683 5256165			
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number:	9 10 99 10 10 10 10 10 10 11 11 11 11	0560135 074492 0388411 0185513 0695007 0942664 1150828 1329683 5256165 5686392			
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number: Application Number:	9 10 99 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	0560135 074492 0388411 0185513 0695007 0942664 1150828 1329683 5256165 5686392 5723993			
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	2 10 99 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	0560135 074492 0388411 0185513 0695007 0942664 1150828 1329683 5256165 5686392 5723993 5724020			
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	2 1( 99 1( 1( 1( 1( 1( 1( 1( 1( 1( 1(	0560135 074492 0388411 0185513 0695007 0942664 1150828 1329683 5256165 5686392 5723993 5724020 7006494			
Property Type Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	2 10 99 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	0560135 074492 0388411 0185513 0695007 0942664 1150828 1329683 5256165 5686392 5723993 5724020			

**Application Number:** 

**Application Number:** 

**Application Number:** 

17110366

17110375

17529202

CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:	9497200182			
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	(949)760-1121			
Email:	lpark	@buchalter.com		
Correspondent Name:	Leslie	e Park		
Address Line 1:	18400 Von Karman Avenue			
Address Line 2:	Suite 800			
Address Line 4:	Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612-0514			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBI	ER:	L4012-0002		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Leslie Park		
SIGNATURE: Leslie Park		Leslie Park		
DATE SIGNED:		06/27/2024		
Total Attachments: 4				
source=L4012-0002 Life365 Patent Release#page4.tiff				
source=L4012-0002 Life365 Patent Release#page1.tiff				
source=L4012-0002 Life365 Patent Release#page3.tiff				
source=L4012-0002 Life365 Pa	atent Rele	ease#page2.tiff		

#### RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Reference is hereby made to that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of August 30, 2022, executed by LIFE365, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignor"), in favor of SEI srl (the "Assignee") which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 3, 2022, at Reel 061290, Frame 0969 (the "Agreement"), and pursuant to which the Assignor assigned and granted to Assignee, a security interest in and to all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to certain patents, including those patents specifically listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (the "Patents").

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to terminate the Agreement and release, retransfer, and reassign to Assignor without representation or warranty, all of Assignee's right, title, and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee hereby terminates the Agreement and releases, retransfers, and reassigns to Assignor, without representation or warranty, all of Assignee's right, title, and interest in and to the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has executed this Release and Reassignment of Patents and Patent Applications as of this \_\_\_\_\_ day of June, 2024.

SEI srl ("Assignee")

Céline Anciaux

By: Celine Anciaux
Title: Manager

## <u>Exhibit A</u>

Owner	Patent Title / Description	App. No.	Filing Date	Patent No. / Pub. No.	Issue Date / Pub Date
Life365,	Health, Wellness and Activity	15/255,878	09/02/2016	10,560,135	02/11/2020
Inc.	Monitor				
Life365,	Health Monitoring and	15/255,909	09/02/2016	9,974,492	05/22/2018
Inc.	Communications Device				
Life365,	Device Configured for	15/256,107	09/02/2016	10,388,411	08/20/2019
Inc.	Functional Diagnosis and				
	Updates				
Life365,	Device Configured for	15/256,137	09/02/2016	10,185,513	01/22/2019
Inc.	Dynamic Software Change				
Life365,	Device Configured for	15/256,165	09/02/2016		
Inc.	Formatted Data File Structure				
Life365,	Artificial Intelligence System	15/686,392	08/25/2017		
Inc.	for Customizing Mobile Device				
110.005	Application Functionality	45/004 000	05/10/0010	40.005.007	
Life365,	Health Monitoring and	15/984,203	05/18/2018	10,695,007	06/30/2020
Inc.	Communications Device	40/000 440	44/00/0040	40.040.004./	00/00/0004
Life365,	Device Configured for	16/203,143	11/28/2018	10,942,664 / 2019/0095119	03/09/2021
Inc.	Dynamic Software Change	40/004 700	11/29/2018		10/10/2021
Life365,	Device Configured for	16/204,798	11/29/2018	11,150,828 /	10/19/2021
Inc.	Dynamic Software Change	16/540.000	08/15/2019	2019/0107969	05/10/2022
Life365, Inc.	Device Configured for Functional Diagnosis and	16/542,088	00/15/2019	11,329,683	05/10/2022
me.	Updates				
Life365,	Health, Wellness and Activity	16/723,993	12/20/2019		
Inc.	Monitor	10/720,990			
Life365,	Health, Wellness and Activity	16/724,020	12/20/2019		
Inc.	Monitor	10/124,020			
Life365,	Systems and Methods for	17/006,494	08/28/2020		
Inc.	Product Ordering and		00,20,2020		
	Payment				
Life365,	Personal Data	17/110,347	12/03/2020		
Inc.	Communications Device	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
Life365,	Device Configured for	17/110,355	12/03/2020		
Inc.	Formatted Data File Structure				
Life365,	Device and System to	17/110,366	12/03/2020		
Inc.	Determine Patient Treatment				
Life365,	Hardware System for	17/110,375	12/03/2020		
Inc.	Localized Patient Monitoring				
Life365,	Health, Wellness and Activity	17/529,202	11/17/2021	2022/0077885	03/10/2022
Inc.	Monitor				

BN 2286586v2

Exhibit A

# 🔀 Dropbox Sign

Title	Life365 Patent Release
File name	Patent_Release_reI_83209409.2pdf
Document ID	dc3948814ab844554994f54c5a3cf440adaae6ae
Audit trail date format	MM / DD / YYYY
Status	Signed

### Document History

() Sent	<b>06 / 20 / 2024</b> 18:55:31 UTC	Sent for signature to Celine Anciaux (celineanciaux@outlook.com) from kdicks@life365.health IP: 70.176.6.242
O VIEWED	<b>06 / 20 / 2024</b> 18:59:25 UTC	Viewed by Celine Anciaux (celineanciaux@outlook.com) IP: 91.176.172.161
(C Sent	<b>06 / 20 / 2024</b> 23:21:39 UTC	A new document has been created based off of an existing document with ID dc3948814ab844554994f54c5a3cf440adaae6ae IP: 70.176.6.242
Ø EDITED	<b>06 / 20 / 2024</b> 23:21:39 UTC	Edited by Kent Dicks (kdicks@life365.health) IP: 70.176.6.242
CRESENT	<b>06 / 20 / 2024</b> 23:21:40 UTC	Signature request resent by Kent Dicks (kdicks@life365.health) IP: 70.176.6.242

Powered by 🔀 Dropbox Sign

## 🔀 Dropbox Sign

Title	Life365 Patent Release
File name	Patent_Release_reI_83209409.2pdf
Document ID	dc3948814ab844554994f54c5a3cf440adaae6ae
Audit trail date format	MM / DD / YYYY
Status	Signed

### **Document History**

SIGNED	<b>06 / 24 / 2024</b> 20:03:06 UTC	Signed by Celine Anciaux (celineanciaux@outlook.com) IP: 188.188.172.6
COMPLETED	<b>06 / 24 / 2024</b> 20:03:06 UTC	The document has been completed.

Powered by 🔀 Dropbox Sign